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AIRC National Show Jumping Championships
Mullingar Equestrian Centre, Athlone Road, Mullingar, Co Westmeath

Sunday 23rd July 2023

Kindly Sponsored by :

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time Diff

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time Diff

Championships

RC 110 and RC 120 Championship

RC 100 Championship

RC 90 Championship

RC 80 Championship

RC 70 Championship

1st 10 Fiona Tansey Talbots Lass Benbulben 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.99

2nd 5 Jessica Healy Barrettstown Close Shave Thomastown and District 0.00 0.00 4.00 50.05

3rd 13 Lorraine Trenier Castletara Trendsetter Lakelands 0.00 0.00 4.00 53.41

4th 7 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben 0.00 0.00 12.00 64.84

5th 6 Nicole Gallagher Paddys Diamond Ambassador Benbulben 4.00 0.00

6th 2 Rachel Cosgrave Monarts Garrison Guy Arderin 0.00 8.00

1st 34 Stephanie Forde Merlins Vixen Corrib 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.95

2nd 33 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.51

3rd 36 Maria Rockett Queen of the Glen Thomastown and District 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.12

4th 43 Marie Claire Rogers Eris m2s Corrib 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.79

5th 30 Aoife Lynch Tankardstown Coco Boru's 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.32

6th 20 Sorcha Hennessy Crehelp Charm Thomastown and District 0.00 0.00 4.00 39.59

1st 89 Rachel Burke Rookery Kleo Benbulben 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.38

2nd 94 Therese Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.99

3rd 101 Louise Moran Spirit Nala Thomastown and District 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.91

4th 90 Aisling Kirwan GRC Glacier Kilotteran 0.00 0.00 4.00 54.54

5th 84 Eamonn Moore Briarhill Contender Abbeylands 0.00 0.00 8.00 48.42

6th 83 Susan O'Connor Miss Nonstop Castle Hill 1.00 0.00

1st 121 Joe Conway Prospect Cruise Kilrainy 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.83 -9.17

2nd 144 Emma Reynolds The Dromahaire Dodger Lakelands 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.51 -9.49

3rd 140 Colleen Moffett Paw Prince Border Counties 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.78 -13.22

4th 147 Gillian Hennessy Ridgecross Calm Breeze Thomastown and District 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.82 -21.18

5th 137 Niamh Corcoran Madison Mary Westport 0.00 0.00 4.00 73.22 4.22

6th 123 Mary Connolly Oxview Max Galway West 0.00 1.00

1st 155 Anouska Rickard Stunning Sasha Oakleaf 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.3 4.30

2nd 156 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.62 -4.38

3rd 152 Eimear Dunne Dunard Ruby Stracomer 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.54 4.54

4th 166 Hurricane Harvey Tara Hill 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.5 13.50

5th 162 Keya Kenneally Cassy Free Burren 4.00 0.00

6th 159 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer 8.00 0.00

Bronwyn Muckenschnabe
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Other Competitions

RC 110 and RC 120 Derby

RC 100 Derby

RC 90 Derby

RC 80 Accumulator

RC 70 Accumulater

Penalties Time

Penalties Time

Penalties Time

Points Time Diff

Points Time Diff

Young Horse 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Time

Competitors who finished outside the top six of each class can view their individual result(s) by logging into their 

membership online account shortly after the event.

1st 241 Jessica Healy Barrettstown Close Shave Thomastown and District 0.00 101.39

2nd 242 Rachel Cosgrave Monarts Garrison Guy Arderin 0.00 106.32

3rd 246 Nicole Gallagher Paddys Diamond Ambassador Benbulben 4.00 111.82

4th 243 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 8.00 97.55

1st 249 Ian Quinlan Carnegie Hall Meath 0.00 105.04

2nd 251 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit 0.00 108.51

3rd 259 Roisin Gilsenan Major Tom Franklin Kilrainy 0.00 114.61

4th 279 Edwina O'Connor Ashwood Reggie Ashwood 4.00 91.76

5th 258 Sorcha Hennessy Crehelp Charm Thomastown and District 4.00 92.53

6th 252 Brian Dunne Quarrycrest River Dancer Mo Chara 4.00 93.97

1st 219 Rachel Burke Rookery Kleo Benbulben 0.00 95.19

2nd 215 Avril Burke Rookery Apache Benbulben 0.00 98.91

3rd 237 Mairead O'Hara DSF Unlimited Quality Tinahely 0.00 99.39

4th 232 David Ryan Lawnview Diamond Warrington 0.00 110.08

5th 221 Rachel Lyons Monmore April Castle Carraig 0.00 113.44

6th 228 Louise Moran Spirit Nala Thomastown and District 0.00 122.1

1st 304 Pat Prenderville Mr Grange Benjamin Meath 55.00 84.12 3.12

2nd 303 Caoimhe McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 55.00 83.80 2.8

3rd 299 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Clonlara 55.00 83.03 2.03

5th 293 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 55.00 79.35 -1.65

6th 298 Patricia O'Malley Blackie Lad Westport 55.00 78.51 -2.49

1st 308 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer 55.00 86.22 5.22

2nd 313 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 55.00 88.34 7.34

3rd 318 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 55.00 88.92 7.92

4th 316 Antonia Blanche His Mine Oakleaf 55.00 91.98 10.98

5th 309 Anouska Rickard Stunning Sasha Oakleaf 55.00 95.39 14.39

6th 311 Dylan Enright King Frank Mo Chara 53.00 74.90 -6.1

1st 108 Carol Mulvihill Heigh Ho Troy Mosstown 4.00 0.00

2nd 113 Laura Kyne Barnaboy Flashy Tynagh 0.00 4.00

3rd 116 David Ryan Lawnview Diamond Warrington 1.00 4.00

4th 109 Julie Coyne Toberdane Paschas Promise Killcarrick 4.00 4.00

5th 114 Tara Phelan Lux Chester Thomastown and District 4.00 45.00

4th 294 Erin Begley Waterloo Sally Burren 55.00 86.49 5.49
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

7 5 4

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 110 & RC 120 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

10 Fiona Tansey Talbots Lass Benbulben 0.00 83.38 0.00 81.78 0.00 0.00 51.99

5 Jessica Healy Barrettstown Close Shave Thomastown and District 0.00 87.72 0.00 84.96 0.00 4.00 50.05

13 Lorraine Trenier Castletara Trendsetter Lakelands 0.00 88.46 0.00 85.17 0.00 4.00 53.41

7 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben 0.00 82.59 0.00 81.25 0.00 12.00 64.84

6 Nicole Gallagher Benbulben 4.00 84.82 0.00 78.60 4.00

2 Rachel Cosgrave Monarts Garrison Guy Arderin 0.00 88.40 8.00 63.00 8.00

4 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy 4.00 88.31 8.00 70.62 12.00

11 Paddy Barry Maximus Vivendi Tara Hill 0.00 80.41 12.00 81.03 12.00

1 Paddy Barry Hurricane Harvey Tara Hill 0.00 90.97 24.00 67.20 24.00

12 Katie Creegan Holiday Izzy Mullaghmore 6.00 98.20 NS NS

9 Peter Dargan Ballivor Man Kilrainy NS NS

8 Lisa Baker Dunsoughly Nelson Killossery RET RET

3 Amy McDonald Madges Lane Jinxy Castledermot WD WD

Paddys Diamond Ambassad

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

19 13 10

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 100 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

34 Stephanie Forde Merlins Vixen Corrib 0.00 86.96 0.00 81.88 0.00 0.00 41.95

33 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 0.00 87.64 0.00 87.31 0.00 0.00 42.51

36 Maria Rockett Queen of the Glen Thomastown and District 0.00 91.62 0.00 84.16 0.00 0.00 44.12

43 Marie Claire Rogers Eris m2s Corrib 0.00 80.57 0.00 78.00 0.00 0.00 45.79

30 Aoife Lynch Tankardstown Coco Boru's 0.00 87.65 0.00 80.12 0.00 0.00 50.32

20 Sorcha Hennessy Crehelp Charm Thomastown and District 0.00 77.92 0.00 74.81 0.00 4.00 39.59

56 Hazel Burke On The Bounce Ballycanew 0.00 82.77 0.00 81.91 0.00 4.00 61.67

51 Colm Kelly Sparkling Diamond Corrib 0.00 81.28 0.00 76.84 0.00 8.00 39.67

21 Roisin Gilsenan Major Tom Franklin Kilrainy 0.00 82.70 0.00 80.53 0.00 8.00 53.26

14 Rachel Muldoon Headfort 0.00 84.81 0.00 62.79 0.00 16.00 38.92

15 Suzann McLoughlin Amber Ferro Mo Chara 0.00 86.95 4.00 75.87 4.00

24 Aigul Campbell Kings Cross Carrickmines 0.00 90.85 4.00 88.72 4.00

26 Niamh Ashe Corbrelle Golden Eye Castledermot 0.00 76.85 4.00 84.29 4.00

42 Mary Flynn Balrowan Chilli Z Kilrainy 0.00 79.62 4.00 85.00 4.00

44 Sally Cunningham Graf Landlord Tara Hill 0.00 83.33 4.00 86.97 4.00

53 Jennifer Denny Wild Domaine Mill Road 4.00 81.61 0.00 75.00 4.00

54 Laura Levingstone DS Little Missy Tinahely 4.00 89.86 0.00 84.09 4.00

50 Elaine Wilson Mermus Hill Benbulben 0.00 80.22 8.00 78.63 8.00

59 Grace McCarthy Ballybrook Apollo Tynagh 0.00 82.83 8.00 72.21 8.00

16 Liz Power Kilshanny Robert Abbeylands 4.00 90.83 4.00 84.15 8.00

Ballymotey Carla Vision

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th



Printed: 24/07/2023 10:09:43

Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

19 13 10

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 100 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

28 Margaret Corry Quitano B Burren 4.00 82.02 4.00 83.84 8.00

40 Edwina O'Connor Ashwood Reggie Ashwood 9.00 96.20 0.00 86.87 9.00

22 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove 4.00 81.31 8.00 80.40 12.00

52 Hayley Ryan Kando Golden Grove 4.00 80.46 8.00 72.75 12.00

29 Patricia Newman Mosstown 8.00 79.14 4.00 78.53 12.00

32 Gary Graham Sliabh Coillte Leader Thomastown and District 8.00 108.61 4.00 80.84 12.00

27 Oliver Staunton Tynagh 0.00 88.15 15.00 102.25 15.00

25 Niamh Barry Avoir Beau Castle Carraig 4.00 89.06 12.00 81.72 16.00

46 Fran Denny Lloydsboro Lad Mill Road 4.00 86.75 12.00 86.44 16.00

17 Eilish McCarthy Carrolls Blue Tynagh 4.00 82.28 15.00 102.94 19.00

41 Rory O'Keeffe Shes The Model Carrickmines 1.00 95.04 20.00 107.38 21.00

58 Eilish McCarthy Diamond Rose Lad Tynagh 12.00 81.65 12.00 81.19 24.00

35 William Coughlin Craven Lodge Killcarrick 12.00 83.24 17.00 111.87 29.00

57 Gwen Draper Lukeaero Benbulben 0.00 79.18 EF EF

18 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh 4.00 87.92 EF EF

23 Jake Keogh Reddina Gold Calliaghstown EL - EL

47 Lucy Carroll Alizee of Newhaggart Mo Chara EL - EL

31 Kelly Fergus Art Monarch Stracomer NS - NS

37 Tara Fergus Sheridan Tirconaill River Rose Stracomer NS - NS

39 Carol Fogarty Ballyglan OBOS Thomastown and District RET - RET

Cry of the Dreamer (IR

Longwood Precious Pe
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

19 13 10

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 100 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

45 Amy Carroll Mr McGandrie Mo Chara RET - RET

49 Kim McInerney Dicksgrove Bellatrix Headfort 4.00 85.62 NS WD

55 Geraldine Cullen Annie Brown Benbulben 6.00 97.03 NS WD

48 Joanna Cole Mystic Mia Lakelands 7.00 104.75 NS WD

19 Laura Tierney Oscar Encore (IRE) Killossery WD - WD

38 Lorraine O'Sullivan Coco Dubh Golden Grove WD - WD
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Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

15 9 5

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 90 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

89 Rachel Burke Rookery Kleo Benbulben 0.00 90.05 0.00 86.32 0.00 0.00 40.38

94 Therese Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 0.00 82.22 0.00 81.47 0.00 0.00 42.99

101 Louise Moran Spirit Nala Thomastown and District 0.00 90.07 0.00 83.12 0.00 0.00 50.91

90 Aisling Kirwan GRC Glacier Kilotteran 0.00 88.41 0.00 82.00 0.00 4.00 54.54

84 Eamonn Moore Briarhill Contender Abbeylands 0.00 91.25 0.00 87.91 0.00 8.00 48.42

83 Susan O'Connor Miss Nonstop Castle Hill 1.00 95.51 0.00 89.90 1.00

60 Fergus Ryan Sliabh Bloom Miss Molly Golden Grove 0.00 86.81 4.00 86.93 4.00

62 Lynsey Rogers Oreo Lad Headfort 0.00 84.72 4.00 88.72 4.00

77 John Kearney Hot Jameson Barrow Valley 0.00 91.31 4.00 81.37 4.00

91 May Gilsenan Lisatara Hope Kilrainy 0.00 84.42 4.00 85.40 4.00

92 Mairead O'Hara DSF Unlimited Quality Tinahely 0.00 86.22 4.00 63.87 4.00

104 Emma O'Connor Acrefield Enzo Benbulben 0.00 78.03 4.00 75.28 4.00

65 Claire Mulleady Mosstowns General Mosstown 4.00 82.47 0.00 84.37 4.00

74 Maire Byrne Chilli Pepper Ard Lu 4.00 83.62 0.00 70.00 4.00

78 Ciara Connolly Melody's Moment Galway West 1.00 93.11 4.00 91.56 5.00

85 Jamie Wheatley Loughalone Thomastown and District 6.00 100.37 0.00 80.90 6.00

71 Jill Brown Darcystown Girl Drynam 0.00 75.14 8.00 77.00 8.00

81 Anna Kelsey Cavaliers Classic Clover Ard Lu 4.00 75.08 4.00 74.16 8.00

82 Avril Burke Rookery Apache Benbulben 4.00 83.71 4.00 83.69 8.00

87 Chris Mooney MLHR Kelsey Kilrainy 4.00 70.61 4.00 60.90 8.00

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
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Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

15 9 5

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 90 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

95 Axelle Andrieux Summer Craic Corrib 4.00 87.02 4.00 75.88 8.00

105 Gillian Cody Lisbrien Boy Thomastown and District 4.00 86.69 4.00 85.53 8.00

79 Patrick Dennehy Ice Q Van De Kat Clonshire 1.00 94.11 10.00 97.47 11.00

76 Laura Buckley Charles Abbeylands 4.00 84.02 8.00 82.15 12.00

61 Therese East Rockrimmon Star View Benbulben 8.00 85.09 4.00 89.82 12.00

63 Thomas McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 8.00 105.42 4.00 92.41 12.00

100 Catherine Moore Glenrevagh Daisy Kilrainy 8.00 83.74 4.00 83.09 12.00

99 Amy Dagg Keithson Rises Kilrainy 0.00 88.87 16.00 88.22 16.00

97 Cheryl Hayes Gers Shanakill Daisy Golden Grove 8.00 85.24 8.00 80.94 16.00

88 Seamus Heverin Brandy and Ginger Nephin 5.00 96.47 14.00 100.59 19.00

72 Paul Larkin Grand Jesture (IRE) Meath 6.00 99.45 15.00 104.33 21.00

68 Beverly Hutchinson Lost In Translation BH Headfort 9.00 93.20 16.00 84.82 25.00

98 Jessica Dvornikova The Second Cracker Thomastown and District 10.00 99.63 27.00 151.00 37.00

67 Holly Gallagher Goulane Shiloh Barnacarroll 0.00 82.30 EF EF

107 Patricia Farrell Diamont Diarado Kilrainy 0.00 83.78 EF EF

93 Brian Murphy Roller Hill Nuenna Farm RET - EL

86 Rachel Lyons Monmore April Castle Carraig 8.00 90.25 NS NS

96 Ciara Shannon Browneshill Barney Coole Lane NS - NS

103 Fiona Hanahoe Whitefield Holly Barnacarroll NS - NS

106 Janet Clifford Gleesons Quality Golden Grove NS - NS
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Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

15 9 5

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 90 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

66 Sinead O'Connor Fairsing Freddie Abbeylands NS - NS

64 Debbie Larkin Bonna More Boyneside 21.00 110.65 RET RET

69 Lisa Kane Worsenden Neave Lakelands WD - WD

70 Madeline Dooley Cambrinius Abbeylands WD - WD

73 Ros Rorke Soolmoy Lux Cheval WD - WD

75 Lorraine Kelly Cobtastic Castledermot WD - WD

80 Isabelle Rouviere Carne WD - WD

102 Madeleine Bradley Diamond Hollow Thomastown and District WD - WD

Jasmine Van Ter Notelaere
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

1 1 0

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

Young Horse Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

93.00 93.00 67.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2
Actual
Time

Total
Penalties

Rd 3 (JO)
Actual
Time

Pos

108 Carol Mulvihill Heigh Ho Troy Mosstown 4.00 83.75 0.00 80.34 4.00

113 Laura Kyne Barnaboy Flashy Tynagh 0.00 86.06 4.00 80.42 4.00

116 David Ryan Lawnview Diamond Warrington 1.00 95.10 4.00 90.22 5.00

109 Julie Coyne Toberdane Paschas Promise Killcarrick 4.00 92.90 4.00 87.50 8.00

114 Tara Phelan Lux Chester Thomastown and District 4.00 90.75 41.00 160.24 45.00

110 John Prenderville Shannondale Frieda Meath 5.00 97.45 EL EL

111 Eilish McCarthy Pennys Worth Tynagh NS NS

112 Rob Watson Big Daddy Foxborough NS NS

115 Brian Murphy Roller Hill Nuenna Farm NS NS

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

10 3 2

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 80 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

97.00 93.00 72.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

OT Diff Rd 2
Actual
Time

OT Diff
Total

Penalties
Rd 3 (JO)

Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

121 Joe Conway Prospect Cruise Kilrainy 0.00 81.87 -12.13 0.00 74.87 -15.13 0.00 0.00 59.83 -9.17

144 Emma Reynolds The Dromahaire Dodger Lakelands 0.00 79.44 -14.56 0.00 78.87 -11.13 0.00 0.00 59.51 -9.49

140 Colleen Moffett Paw Prince Border Counties 0.00 79.58 -14.42 0.00 81.31 -8.69 0.00 0.00 55.78 -13.22

147 Gillian Hennessy Ridgecross Calm Breeze Thomastown and District 0.00 90.07 -3.93 0.00 80.72 -9.28 0.00 0.00 47.82 -21.18

137 Niamh Corcoran Madison Mary Westport 0.00 83.63 -10.37 0.00 88.22 -1.78 0.00 4.00 73.22 4.22

123 Mary Connolly Oxview Max Galway West 0.00 88.49 -5.51 1.00 93.18 3.18 1.00

131 Sarah Louise Keane Errislannan Potter Galway West 0.00 86.52 -7.48 2.00 98.11 8.11 2.00

142 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Clonlara 1.00 101.91 7.91 2.00 98.56 8.56 3.00

117 Casey Cushe Miss Comet Ashwood 0.00 90.04 -3.96 4.00 90.44 0.44 4.00

132 Casey Cushe Penure Fred Ashwood 0.00 86.84 -7.16 4.00 88.20 -1.80 4.00

146 Patricia O'Malley Blackie Lad Westport 4.00 89.82 -4.18 0.00 88.09 -1.91 4.00

124 Susan Cooney Ballyknockan Choice Headfort 0.00 96.12 2.12 5.00 95.08 5.08 5.00

125 Lolita Black Derrynagarra Lovage Ross House 0.00 92.30 -1.70 7.00 104.32 14.32 7.00

120 Ann Grace Roanwood Hanoras Dream Anvil 0.00 90.98 -3.02 8.00 90.88 0.88 8.00

133 Christine Bergin Cowpark Bentley Golden Grove 6.00 105.49 11.49 2.00 99.59 9.59 8.00

119 Ellen Rudden Syruss Blue Lakelands 4.00 96.08 2.08 8.00 106.36 16.36 12.00

118 Darren Rossiter Touch of Class Carne 4.00 96.60 2.60 15.00 101.96 11.96 19.00

143 Erin Begley Waterloo Sally Burren 16.00 93.07 -0.93 6.00 97.43 7.43 22.00

136 Denise Kyne Barefield Lily Tynagh 37.00 148.62 54.62 EL EL

139 Rachel O'Shea Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh EL - EL

135 Margaret Walsh Glenmore Lady Thomastown and District 9.00 116.61 22.61 NS NS

127 Jennifer Crowley Ruby With A View Benbulben NS NS NS

128 Chloe Woods Beaulieu Rose Boyneside NS NS NS

148 Anne Granahan Clarina Princess Benbulben NS - NS

149 Therese Dixon Ravens Korod'or Labelle Springmount NS - NS

130 Joey Cullen The Second Cracker Thomastown and District NS - NS

150 Caoimhe McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 10.00 106.95 12.95 RET RET

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-69.00

-90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-90.00 -69.00
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships

Sunday 23rd July 2023 Mullingar Equestrian, Co. Westmeath

10 3 2

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 80 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

97.00 93.00 72.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

OT Diff Rd 2
Actual
Time

OT Diff
Total

Penalties
Rd 3 (JO)

Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

129 Caroline O'Reilly Lus Na Meala Ruby Tuesday Lakelands 4.00 87.53 -6.47 RET RET

134 Carys Davies Ebonys Lady Golden Grove 5.00 103.14 9.14 RET RET

138 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 7.00 109.61 15.61 RET RET

141 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 0.00 92.57 -1.43 RET RET

122 Lara Brennan Bow II Killcarrick WD - WD

126 Grace Kenneally Ballymorris Storm Ard Lu WD WD WD

145 Colleen McWeeney Arizona Silver Star Drumcoura WD - WD

-90.00 -69.00

-90.00 -69.00

-90.00 -69.00

-90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00

-94.00 -90.00 -69.00
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Connolly's RED MILLS National Show Jumping Championships
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3 5 3

Clear
Rounds

Clear
Rounds

Double Clear
Rounds

Provisional Result

RC 70 Championship Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

Time
Allowed

100.00 98.00 78.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Rd 2 Actual Time OT Diff
Total

Penalties
Rd 3 (JO)

Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

155 Anouska Rickard Stunning Sasha Oakleaf 0.00 104.89 0.00 103.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 79.30 4.30

156 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 0.00 108.63 0.00 102.53 7.53 0.00 0.00 70.62 -4.38

152 Eimear Dunne Dunard Ruby Stracomer 0.00 94.50 0.00 89.18 -5.82 0.00 0.00 79.54 4.54

166 Bronwyn Muckenschnabel Hurricane Harvey Tara Hill 0.00 93.25 0.00 98.96 3.96 0.00 0.00 88.50 13.50

162 Keya Kenneally Cassy Free Burren 4.00 88.75 0.00 88.53 -6.47 4.00

159 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer 8.00 101.35 0.00 92.48 -2.52 8.00

153 Kerrie Anne Ryan Chester Cake Mullaghmore 4.00 103.70 4.00 99.88 4.88 8.00

157 Antonia Blanche His Mine Oakleaf 4.00 100.55 4.00 108.75 13.75 8.00

161 Lorraine McElroy Harlequin Grey Annaharvey 8.00 102.51 4.00 97.53 2.53 12.00

151 Sharon Shanley Blue Jeans Lakelands 12.00 99.75 24.00 99.34 4.34 36.00

164 Stephen O'Brien Blue Jeans Lakelands 12.00 93.25 24.00 86.65 -8.35 36.00

160 Kevin McGirr Orchard Athena D'Or Lakelands NS - NS

163 Hayley O'Shea Zafeen Style Coole Lane NS - NS

154 Dylan Enright King Frank Mo Chara RET - RET

158 Wendy Murphy Dee Girl Coole Lane WD - WD

165 James Monks Lodge Park Cahirmee Brittas WD - WD

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

-75.00

-75.00

-75.00

-75.00

-75.00

-75.00

-75.00

-95.00 -75.00

-95.00 -75.00

-95.00 -75.00

-95.00 -75.00

-95.00 -75.00
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Provisional Results
Clear

Rounds
2

RC 110 & RC 120 Derby Time
Allowed

136.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Pos

241 Jessica Healy Barrettstown Close Shave Thomastown and District 0.00 101.39

242 Rachel Cosgrave Monarts Garrison Guy Arderin

246 Nicole Gallagher Paddys Diamond Ambassador Benbulben

243 Patricia Woods Crissaun Just Joey Kilrainy

244 Amy McDonald Madges Lane Jinxy Castledermot

245 Breda Perrin Erronagh Sky Benbulben

247 Denise O'Brien Tommy B Good Tinahely

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

0.00 106.32

4.00 111.82

8.00 97.55

WD

WD

WD
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Provisional Result
Clear

Rounds
3

RC 100 Derby Time
Allowed

136.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Pos

249 Ian Quinlan Carnegie Hall Meath 0.00 105.04

251 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit 0.00 108.51

259 Roisin Gilsenan Major Tom Franklin Kilrainy 0.00 114.61

279 Edwina O'Connor Ashwood Reggie Ashwood 4.00 91.76

258 Sorcha Hennessy Crehelp Charm Thomastown and District 4.00 92.53

252 Brian Dunne Quarrycrest River Dancer Mo Chara 4.00 93.97

248 Maire McGreevy La Bouveries Clover Moyglare 4.00 108.96

250 Liam Keogh Tara Emerald Mo Chara 4.00 100.80

255 Suzann McLoughlin Amber Ferro Mo Chara 4.00 99.34

261 Jake Keogh Reddina Gold Calliaghstown 4.00 101.20

263 Niamh Barry Avoir Beau Castle Carraig 4.00 114.39

271 Gary Graham Sliabh Coillte Leader Thomastown and District 4.00 116.70

273 Stephanie Forde Merlins Vixen Corrib 4.00 96.35

281 Eilish McCarthy Diamond Rose Lad Tynagh 4.00 99.28

282 Grace McCarthy Ballybrook Apollo Tynagh 4.00 101.73

262 Aigul Campbell Kings Cross Carrickmines 8.00 123.74

268 Patricia Newman Cry of the Dreamer (IRE) Mosstown 8.00 103.06

265 Oliver Staunton Longwood Precious Pearl Tynagh 9.00 136.47

264 Niamh Ashe Corbrelle Golden Eye Castledermot 10.00 142.18

275 Maria Rockett Ballyglan OBOS Thomastown and District 10.00 157.77

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
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Provisional Result
Clear

Rounds
3

RC 100 Derby Time
Allowed

136.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Pos

253 Abbie Walker If Ever A Rogue Rathangan 12.00 93.31

266 Eilish McCarthy Carrolls Blue Tynagh 19.00 146.00

267 Grace McCarthy Take Flight Tynagh EF

260 Niall Molloy Winston P Golden Grove RET

272 Leonard Reamsbottom Lightening Spirit Coole Lane RET

254 Rachel Muldoon Ballymotey Carla Vision Headfort WD

256 Liz Power Kilshanny Robert Abbeylands WD

257 Laura Tierney Oscar Encore (IRE) Killossery WD

277 Lorraine O'Sullivan Coco Dubh Golden Grove WD

278 Carol Fogarty Ballyglan OBOS Thomastown and District WD

269 Aoife Lynch Tankardstown Coco Boru's NS

270 Kelly Fergus Art Monarch Stracomer NS

274 William Coughlin Craven Lodge Killcarrick NS

276 Tara Fergus Sheridan Tirconaill River Rose Stracomer NS

280 John Prenderville Shannondale Frieda Meath NS
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Provisional Result
Clear

Rounds
8

RC 90 Derby Time
Allowed

136.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Pos

219 Rachel Burke Rookery Kleo Benbulben 0.00 95.19

215 Avril Burke Rookery Apache Benbulben 0.00 98.91

237 Mairead O'Hara DSF Unlimited Quality Tinahely 0.00 99.39

232 David Ryan Lawnview Diamond Warrington 0.00 110.08

221 Rachel Lyons Monmore April Castle Carraig 0.00 113.44

228 Louise Moran Spirit Nala Thomastown and District 0.00 122.10

206 Kathi Clamor Ennigloh Diamond Headfort 0.00 122.53

210 Tracey Scuffil Mario George of Rosscon Abbeylands 0.00 123.04

212 Katie Donlon Colins Micky Gavin Mo Chara 1.00 137.38

202 Sam Norris Essenar Omella Annaharvey 4.00 98.02

204 Axelle Andrieux Summer Craic Corrib 4.00 105.88

208 Siobhan O'Meara Ballaghmore Leonidas Golden Grove 4.00 116.87

214 Chris Mooney MLHR Kelsey Kilrainy 4.00 104.92

218 Cheryl Hayes Gers Shanakill Daisy Golden Grove 4.00 118.89

222 Gillian Cody Lisbrien Boy Thomastown and District 4.00 107.02

226 Emma O'Connor Acrefield Enzo Benbulben 4.00 110.36

227 May Gilsenan Lisatara Hope Kilrainy 4.00 108.65

233 Therese Anderson Killian Boy Benbulben 4.00 101.51

238 Jamie Wheatley Loughalone Thomastown and District 4.00 95.03

223 Patricia Farrell Diamont Diarado Kilrainy 8.00 131.97

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
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Provisional Result
Clear

Rounds
8

RC 90 Derby Time
Allowed

136.00

No Rider Horse Club Rd 1
Actual
Time

Pos

239 Elayne Coulston Bustyhill Flash Abbeylands 8.00 99.09

201 Amy Dagg Keithson Rises Kilrainy 12.00 113.34

209 Wendy McGarvey Larkins Dun Santa Meath 12.00 120.45

220 Ciara Shannon Lightening Spirit Coole Lane 12.00 108.25

224 John Coughlan Killea Abbie Thomastown and District 16.00 118.38

240 Vicky McMullan Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick 19.00 146.54

211 Thomas Gibbons Lissyegan Twinkle Calliaghstown 44.00 165.61

216 Catherine Moore Glenrevagh Daisy Kilrainy EF

217 Seamus Heverin Brandy and Ginger Nephin EF

205 Caoilfhionn Rynne Country Of Poets (IRE) Abbeylands EL

207 Laura Kyne Barnaboy Flashy Tynagh EL

231 Tara Phelan Lux Chester Thomastown and District EL

234 Jessica Dvornikova The Second Cracker Thomastown and District EL

235 Brian Murphy Roller Hill Nuenna Farm EL

213 Eamonn Moore Briarhill Contender Abbeylands WD

229 Madeleine Bradley Diamond Hollow Thomastown and District WD

203 Gemma Quinn Happy Chap Headfort NS

225 Janet Clifford Gleesons Quality Golden Grove NS

230 Susan O'Connor Miss Nonstop Castle Hill NS

236 Fiona Hanahoe Whitefield Holly Barnacarroll NS
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Provisional Result

RC 80 Accumulator Time
Allowed

84.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club
Total

Points
Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

304 Pat Prenderville Mr Grange Benjamin Meath 55 84.12 3.12

303 Caoimhe McGrane Castlerea Silver Ard Lu 55 83.80 2.80

299 Odran Rohan KEC Alezzia Clonlara 55 83.03 2.03

294 Erin Begley Waterloo Sally Burren 55 86.49 5.49

293 Finola Murphy Pot O Honey Benbulben 55 79.35 -1.65

298 Patricia O'Malley Blackie Lad Westport 55 78.51 -2.49

286 Carys Davies Ebonys Lady Golden Grove 42 114.76 33.76

283 Casey Cushe Miss Comet Ashwood 43 76.14 -4.86

287 Margaret Walsh Glenmore Lady Thomastown and District 45 86.16 5.16

296 Casey Cushe Penure Fred Ashwood 45 77.28 -3.72

288 Denise Kyne Barefield Lily Tynagh 48 93.88 12.88

290 Rosie Hollywood Blitzens Dream Ard Lu 54 101.14 20.14

289 Niamh Corcoran Madison Mary Westport 55 73.56 -7.44

292 Colleen Moffett Paw Prince Border Counties 55 71.40 -9.60

300 Gillian Hennessy Ridgecross Calm Breeze Thomastown and District 55 75.84 -5.16

306 Shirley Fox Larkins Dun Santa Meath 55 91.68 10.68

285 Christine Bergin Cowpark Bentley Golden Grove EF

291 Rachel O'Shea Kilconickny Champagne Tynagh EL

305 Samantha Hayes Ballyegan Bart Golden Grove EL

284 Sarah Louise Keane Errislannan Potter Galway West WD

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00
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Provisional Result

RC 80 Accumulator Time
Allowed

84.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club
Total

Points
Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

295 Emma Reynolds The Dromahaire Dodger Lakelands WD

297 Colleen McWeeney Arizona Silver Star Drumcoura WD

301 Anne Granahan Clarina Princess Benbulben NS

302 Therese Dixon Ravens Korod'or Labelle Springmount NS

307 Lauren Gallagher Goulane Shiloh Barnacarroll NS

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00
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Provisional Result

RC 70 Accumulator Time
Allowed

84.00
Opt Time (TA

less 3 Sec)

No Rider Horse Club
Total

Points
Actual
Time

OT Diff Pos

308 Clodagh Ni Bhradaigh Ballyclogher Queen Stracomer 55 86.22 5.22

313 Monica Hegarty Lucky's Girl Castle Carraig 55 88.34 7.34

318 Marta McCloskey Ballytorehill Ard Lu 55 88.92 7.92

316 Antonia Blanche His Mine Oakleaf 55 91.98 10.98

309 Anouska Rickard Stunning Sasha Oakleaf 55 95.39 14.39

311 Dylan Enright King Frank Mo Chara 53 74.90 -6.10

310 Kerrie Anne Ryan Chester Cake Mullaghmore 44 94.66 13.66

315 Eimear Dunne Dunard Ruby Stracomer 46 81.66 0.66

312 Kevin McGirr Orchard Athena D'Or Lakelands NS

314 Wendy Murphy Dee Girl Coole Lane NS

317 Liz Burbage Kedra Hugo Boss Killcarrick WD

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

-81.00

-81.00

-81.00


